PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2640580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YI CHEN	10/21/2013
HUI XU	10/23/2013
LI TING HUANG	10/21/2013
WENQUAN SUN	12/06/2013
HUA WAN	10/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFECELL CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MILLENNIUM WAY
City:	BRANCHBURG
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08876-3876

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14019274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-6024 **Phone**: 617-449-6500

Email: bjohnston@mccarter.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW R. VAN EMAN, M.D.

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STR.0323C1 (123436-08202)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW R. VAN EMAN, M.D.
	PATENT

502594329 REEL: 031736 FRAME: 0115

14019274

Signature:	/Matthew R. Van Eman/
Date:	12/06/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment executed#page1.tif source=Assignment executed#page2.tif source=Assignment executed#page3.tif source=Assignment executed#page4.tif source=Assignment executed#page5.tif source=Assignment executed#page6.tif source=Assignment executed#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031736 FRAME: 0116

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Yi Chen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 62 Canal View Drive, Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648, Hui Xu, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10 Daisy Court, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536, Li Ting Huang, a citizen of the United States, residing at 405B Olive Street, Branchburg, New Jersey 08853, Wenquan Sun, a citizen of China, residing at 2308 Birch Court, Warrington, Pennsylvania 01876 and Hua Wan, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5 Pennyroyal Ct., Princeton, NJ 08540 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled **METHODS FOR ENZYMATIC TREATMENT OF TISSUE PRODUCTS**, U.S. Application No. 14/019,274, filed September 5, 2013; and

WHEREAS, LifeCell Corporation, a corporation of Delaware whose address is One Millennium Way, Branchburg, New Jersey, 08876-3876 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above-referenced application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any

Page 1 of 7

expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 21st day of 0cto law, 2013.

GWEN SWENSEN
Commission # 2431981
Printed Name of Witness Notary Public, State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires
April 01, 2018

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 of 0 1 2013.	ू da
Assignor, Hui Xu	аала
THE STATE OF New Jersey § COUNTY OF Simulate §	
Refore me, a notany public on this day personally appeared Hui Xu., kno	wn f

me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this 23 day of Dotal

Notary Public, State of

My commission expires:_

GWEN SWENSEN
Commission # 2431981
Notary Public, State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires
April 01, 2018

<u>، گ</u> د	IN TESTIMON'	/ WHEREOF, I 013.	hereunto	set my	hand an	ıd seal t	his <u>21</u>	+ _da;
			Assid	nor, Li	A GO	The same		
				,,	g			

COUNTY OF Some set

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared <u>Li Ting Huang</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 2 1 St day of October, 2013.

Notary Public, State of _

My commission expires:

GWEN SWENSEN
Commission # 2431981
Notary Public, State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires
April 01, 2018

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I of, 2013.	hereunto set my h	nand and seal this	day
	12/6/2013	Color	-
	Assignor, We	nquan Sun	
THE COMMONWEALTH OF Penns COUNTY OF	<u>ylvania</u> § § §		
Before me, a notary public, o known to me to be the person whose and acknowledged to me that he consideration therein expressed.	name is subscribe	ed to the foregoing	instrument
Given under my hand and seal	of office this	_day of	, 2013.
		, State of	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here of October, 2013.	eunto set my hand a	nd seal this 215th day
	Assignor, Hua Wan	Wan

COUNTY OF Semeral S

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared <u>Hua Wan</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 21 St day of 2 10 2013

GWEN SWENSEN
Commission # 2431981
Notary Public, State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires
April 01, 2018

Page 7 of 7

RECORDED: 12/06/2013